
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3705
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
BUDGETARY ALLOCATION FOR DEVELOPMENT OF RENEWABLE ENERGY
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been an increase in budgetary allocation to his Ministry (MNRE) in the period 2007-2012;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise;

(c) the main reason given for the increase in these budgetary allocations; and

(d) the States which received funds from the MNRE during this period, State and year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The budgetary allocations to the Ministry increased from Rs. 628 crore in 2007-08 to Rs. 1200 crore in 2011-12. Year-wise details thereof are given in Annexure-I.

(c): Increased budgetary allocation has come about during the last two years viz. 2010-11 and 2011-12. The same has been due to the expansion of activities in renewable energy schemes, especially in solar energy.

(d): State-wise and year-wise details of funds provided to different State Government Departments/Agencies under various renewable energy schemes/progrmmes during the period 2007-2012 are given in Annexure-II.

Annexure-I

Annexure-I referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3705 for 27.04.2012 regarding Budgetary Allocation for Development of Renewable Energy

Year-wise details of budgetary allocations to the Ministry during the years 2007-08 to 2011-12.

     (Rs.in crore)

Year Budget Estimate Revised Estimate

2007-08  628.00   483.00
2008-09  620.00   499.40
2009-10  620.00   560.00
2010-11  1000,00   995.00
2011-12  1200.00   1360.80

(including 162.80 received under National Clean Energy Fund)
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